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Right to Information Act, 2005
No. i3 (RTI) — 109246 /17 PHQ

Police Headquarters, Kerala
Thiruvananthapuram
Dated: 0 /07/2017

From \
State Public Information Officer
To
Shri Sushil Kambampati
While Rann Content & Services
ZKNB6DN9-KL- 6" Floor, JMD Regent Square
M. G. Road, Gurgaon- 122 002
Sir,

Sub: Application under RTI Act, 2005 — Application transferred - Reg.
Ref.  Your application dated 26.06.2017 furnished under RTI Act, 2005.

Please refer to the subject and reference cited. Your application submitted
under Right to Information Act 2005, has been received in this office on 30.06.2017.
The application has been examined in detail and it is found that details sought for as
per Para 2 in the application, is pertaining to various police stations of Kerala State
and such details are not readily available with this public authority. Considering the
utmost public interest upheld under the RTI Act, your application is forwarded to the
State Public Information Officer & DySP, State Crime Records Bureau, Tvpm,
u/s 6 (3) of the Right to Information Act, to provide available information in this
regard.

If you are not receiving any information / reply, or aggrieved by the information
/ reply furnished by the above State Public Information Officer, you are entitled to file
Appeal before the Supdt of Police & Appellate authority, State Crime Records
Bureau, Thiruvananthapuram. The information pertaining to this office will be
furnished within the time limit.

Appellate Authority of this office:
Shri N. Vijaya kumar
Superintendent of Police, NRI Cell
Police Headquarters, Kerala,
Thiruvananthapuram — 695010

Appeal period: 30 days

Yours faithfully,

S
M. Saibué er?

SPIO & DySP, NRI Cell
Phone: 0471 2721547 (Ext.1255/1219)
e-mailid:dyspnri.pol@kerala.gov.in)
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Copy with copy of the application dated 26.06.2017 received from Shri Sushil
Kambampati, is transferred hereyith to the State Public Information Officer & DySP,
SCRB, Tvpm, u/s 6 (3) of the Rigft to Information Act- 2005 for furnishing available
details sought for, as per para 2 of the application, directly to the applicant.




